
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3764 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.12.2019 

 

INDICATOR SYSTEM 

 

†3764. SHRI RAJAN VICHARE: 

 

       Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether with a view to facilitate the passengers the work of 

installation and operation of new indicator at Thane Station in the 

Central Railway has been contracted out to a private company by 

the Railway administration; 

 

(b) if so, the number of years for which this contract has been awarded; 

(c) whether any survey has been conducted by the Central Railway 

administration regarding the extent to which passengers are being 

benefited since the work of operating the indicator system has been 

assigned to the private company; and  

 (d) if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 

 

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL) 

 

(a) & (b): The operation of Indicator Boards at Thane Railway Station 

has been contracted out to a private company for a period of two years. 

 

(c): No, Sir.  

(d): Does not arise. 

 

*****  


